LISTED ON. 1.3.2016
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 01
ITEM NO. 87

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.137010F 2016 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sooria Begum

... Petitioner

Versus

S. Saitha Begum & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $2^{\rm nd}$ May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted. Issue notice."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to all the 9 respondents on 10th May, 2016. Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Advocate has on 9th August, 2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the respondents but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 1st day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR