'ITEM NO.87 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13701/2016 SOORIA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S. SAITHA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L.V. Vimal

UPON he

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. S.L.V. Vimal Pani, Adv.

A. Lakshminarayanan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

All the respondents to file counter affidavit within four

weeks' time.

List again on 02.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar