SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 13701/2016 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03/02/2014 IN ASN NO. 45/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

SOORIA BEGUM PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

S. SAITHA BEGUM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

List the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER